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Monthly Performance on Response to Access Information Requests 

August 2019 

 

These statistics show the volume of requests into the Council through the Access to 

Information Service and the performance across the Council.  

All New Requests 

*March 19 included for comparison only 

  
Mar-
19 

Apr May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March total 

FOI 165 95 131 107 151 119        603 

EIR 32 59 37 23 43 30        192 

DPA 12 22 25 24 20 7        98 

Total 209 176 193 154 214 156        893 

 

 

 
 

All New Requests allocated to Departmental Information Officer (DIO) 

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 

C
H

IE
F

 E
X

E
C

U
T

IV
E

 O
F

F
IC

E
 &

 S
T

A
T

 

1
5
1
 O

F
F

IC
E

R
 

A
C

C
E

S
S

 T
O

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

C
H

IE
F

 O
P

E
R

A
T

IN
G

 O
F

F
IC

E
R

 

R
E

G
E

N
E

R
A

T
IO

N
: 

 

H
O

U
S

IN
G

 

N
E

IG
H

B
O

U
R

H
O

O
D

S
 :

 P
la

n
n

in
g

, 

P
u

b
li
c
 P

ro
te

c
ti

o
n

 &
 E

n
fo

rc
e
m

e
n

t:
 

P
u

b
li
c
 R

e
a
lm

 

N
E

IG
H

B
O

U
R

H
O

O
D

S
: 

H
ig

h
w

a
y
s
, 

S
tr

a
te

g
ic

 W
a
s
te

 M
a
n

a
g

e
m

e
n

t,
 

D
e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
T

ra
n

s
p

o
rt

a
ti

o
n

 

N
E

IG
H

B
O

U
R

H
O

O
D

S
: 

R
e
g

is
tr

a
ti

o
n

 &
 

B
e
re

a
v
e
m

e
n

t 
 

C
H

IL
D

R
E

N
'S

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 

A
D

U
L

T
 S

O
C

IA
L

 C
A

R
E

 

P
U

B
L

IC
 H

E
A

L
T

H
 

O
N

E
 S

O
U

R
C

E
 

requests 3 18 10 1 19 43 18 1 24 7 3 31 

% 2% 12% 6% 1% 12% 28% 12% 1% 15% 4% 2% 20% 
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Number of Requests Closed 

CLOSED 
REQUESTS to
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FOI 111 19 113 77% 12 47 52 12 46 36 17 

EIR 32 14 28 88% 2 15 15 2 15 11 4 

TOTAL FOI/EIR 143 
  

79% 14 62 67 14 61 47 21 

GDPR 11 9 9 82% 
   

n/a n/a n/a n/a 

OVEALL TOTAL 154 n/a 
 

82% 
   

n/a n/a n/a n/a 

The Information Commissioner’s expectation of a good performing authority is: 95%. 

FOI  REQUESTS CLOSED WITHIN 20 DAY DEADLINE 

Requests closed in the current month 111 

Requests closed within time 85 

Average days to close 19 

%age closed within the deadline 77% 

  EIR REQUESTS CLOSED WITHIN 20 DAY DEADLINE 

Requests closed in the current month 32 

Requests closed within time 28 

Average days to close 14 

%age closed within the deadline 88% 

 
 GDPR REQUESTS CLOSED WITHIN 40 DAY DEADLINE  

Requests closed in the current month 11 

Requests closed within time 9 

Average days to close 9 

%age closed within the deadline 82% 

 

Rolling year performance 

2019 Jan 19 Feb 19 March 19 April 19 May 19 Jun 19 

FOI 40% 72% 69% 60% 69% 63% 

EIR 36% 77% 78% 88% 78% 78% 

GDPR 94% 94% 100% 95% 100% 95% 

  

2019 July 19 Aug 19 Sep 19 Oct 19 Nov 19 Dec 19 

FOI 70% 77%     

EIR 76% 88%     

GDPR 93% 82%     
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